

## **Prosperity Partners Ministry Disclaimers**

## **Privacy Statement**

We recognize your right to privacy and are committed to protecting it. Therefore, this ministry, its leaders, and members are required to treat all information, including personal financial details shared, as private and confidential. Although members are encouraged to publicly speak during our meetings and share their testimony, we will not share your information outside the Prosperity Partners Ministry or First Baptist Church of Glenarden without your knowledge and consent.

## Disclaimer

The information provided by and through the Prosperity Partners Ministry, its officers, members, guests, and presenters (collectively "Prosperity Partners" or "Ministry") is provided for informational purposes only. We caution you to rely on your own judgment and/ or seek the advice of qualified professionals regarding your individual circumstances and needs and act accordingly. We disclaim all representations and warranties, either express or implied, regarding Prosperity Partners and the information provided as a result of this Ministry. Without limiting our general disclaimer, Prosperity Partners does not guarantee or warrant the availability, accuracy, completeness, timeliness, functionality or reliability of the information provided by the Ministry. By participating in or using the information provided through Prosperity Partners, you assume full responsibility for using the information provided as part of this Ministry and you understand and agree that neither Prosperity Partners nor First Baptist Church of Glenarden are responsible or liable for any claim, loss, or damage of any kind resulting from participation in Prosperity Partners or the use of information provided by the Ministry.